## JEFFERSON COUNTY KS HISTORICAL SOCIETY NEW MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION or MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

Historical Society Annual Dues are \$25 and are from January 1 to December 31st of each year.

*Historical Society Board Meetings* are the second Thursday of each month at Old Jefferson Town in our library unless there is inclement weather.

## **Benefits of Membership:**

• A vote in our Annual Meeting in November

Membership Application or Renewal:

- Receive notifications of events and activities
- Receive Newsletters and our Yesteryears publication twice a year.

It also assists us with the maintenance of the buildings and grounds as well as contributes to the preservation of the rich history of Jefferson County. The Historical Society is a non-profit under section 501(c)(3) of the Federal Internal Revenue code.

Name:	
Email:	
Mailing Address:	- <u></u>
City, State, Zip:	
Home OR Cell Phone:	
New MemberRenewal	
Please mail this form and make payment to: Jefferson County Historical Society P.O. Box 146 Oskaloosa, KS 66066	
Interested in being a Volunteer? We have opportunities to volunteer on Wednesday afternoon	

## Schedule

- Buildings at Old Jefferson Town are open weekends from May through September.
- The Research Library is open year-round (except holidays) on Saturdays 1:00-4:00pm.

**Tours:** Group tours and use of the chapel or grounds for special occasions at Old Jefferson Town may be arranged. Please contact Leanne Chapman (785) 691-6751 to make arrangements.